iteration number needed to achieve the optimal location but has no effect on the optimal

locations (less than 0.004%). However, the change in the iterations makes the rending

time little bit longer (average processing time is 6 minutes).  The change of the noise

function value due to the derivation from the nominal input values is also negligible.

3.3.3 Sensitivity to the Inertial Sensor’s Uncertainty

For the present work, uncertainty values given in the Motion Node™ catalogue are used

in Eq. (‎3-16). It is obvious that these values are dependent on the inertial unit and may

change for other products. In order to quantify the effect of changes in the uncertainties

on the output optimal locations, sensitivity analysis of the output to the input sensor

uncertainties is performed. Therefore in the present analysis these values are varied

77

between -20% to +20% and the effect of input changes on the objective function as well

as optimization results is investigated.

Table ‎3-4: Optimization‎sensitivity‎to‎the‎inertial‎sensor’s‎uncertainty

case Deviation from the nominal
value (%)

Estimated Optimal
Placement

Noise Function
Value

Iterations

l m n

1 -20 0.508 1 1 0.01411236 51

2 -15 0.508 1 1 0.01311562 51

3 -10 0.508 1 1 0.01073562 51

4 -5 0.508 1 1 0.01073264 51

5 0 0.508 1 1 0.01192458 51

6 +5 0.508 1 1 0.01252648 51

7 +10 0.508 1 1 0.01192856 51

8 +15 0.508 1 1 0.01252635 51

9 +20 0.508 1 1 0.01423565 51

Table ‎3-4 summarizes the results. It is clear that changes in the uncertainty values of the

inertial sensors in the range of -20% to +20% have no effect on the optimal locations and

iterations number. The change of the noise function value due to the derivation from the

nominal input values is also found to be negligible.

3.4 Closure

Achieving high resolution in the sensing applications is an important factor to increase

the reliability of the system. In particular, the practical requirement for wearable sensory

monitoring device is that it should preferably have a small, light-weight sensor